Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10/25/07	+
----------	---

RE 102871 PAIENT	473 SONLY 10 25 07
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Cordoba	Name: Micron Technology, Inc.
Hal Butler	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
Execution Date(s) 4 Oct. 2004; 13 Oct. 2004	Street Address: 8000 S. Federal Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Boise
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ID
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>usZip: 83707-006</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σιρ. <u>65707-666</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Coldren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Oxford Centre	✓ Enclosed
301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15219-1425	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 412-394-2442	
Fax Number: 412-394-2555	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Richard J. Culchen	25 October 2004
/ Signature	Date
Richard J. Coldren	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

40.00 35



PATENT

Attorney's Docket No	. DB001129-000
----------------------	----------------

For:	X	U.S.	and/or	⊠ Foreign	Rights
------	---	------	--------	------------------	--------

For: X U.S. Application or

☐ U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Michael Cordoba
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
P.O. Box 170262
Boise, ID 83717-0262
Address
US
Citizenship
Hal Butler
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
7707 Vallaia Danad
7707 Vallejo Road
Boise, ID 83709
Address
US
Citizenship



(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Re	corded	on	ReelFrame		
horobyco	الم ممانية	me and therefore to	Traine		
nereby se	iis, assig	ns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			Micron Technology,	Inc.	
			(type or print name(s) of	ASSIGNEE(S))	
			8000 S. Federal Way	v.	
			Address	<u>y</u>	
			Boise, ID 83707-000	6	
			Nationality		
			radoriality		
and the su	iccessor		resentatives of the ASSIG one of the following)	NEE	
	X	the entire right, title	and interest		
		an undivided	percent (%) interest for the	
United Sta	ites and	its territorial possession		,	
	(ch	eck the following box, if	foreign rights are also to b	e assigned)	
any and al	⊠ II improv	and in all foreign co ements which are disclo	untries, including all rights esed in the invention entitle	to claim priority, in and to	
VOLTAGE	CHARGE	PUMP AND METHOD O	F OPERATING THE SAME	-	
Name of ir	nventor(s	s) <u>Michael Cordoba, H</u>	al Butler		
		(check and complet	te (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g	~1)	
and which	is found	in		3//	
			n executed on even date h	erewith	
		U.S. patent application			
(c)		U.S. provisional applic	cation naming the above in	ventor(s) for the above	
		entitled invention.			
			el no.		
		***************************************	R 3.21 for recordal of this a	 assignment I and	
		ASSIGNOR signing be	elow, hereby authorize and	d request my attorney to	
		insert below the filing	date and application numb	er when they become	
		known.		-	
(d)		U.S. application no			
		filed on			

00560776.DOC



	(e)		International application no. PCT//
	(f)		U.S. patent noissued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
			(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	(g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	ntinua	ation, di	etters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or eof
			hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
prompt Patent to the s execute or affid- invention	ly wit and l ame and avits on an	h all pe legal eq in any l delive require id said	further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters uivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments d to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or ut the purposes thereof.
	<u> 90</u>	/ITNES	S WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>min</u> day of
	WAR	NING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Date:	\mathcal{C}	Oct 8	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) -04 FLA BURE
Date:	10	7-13	-04 Hed Bush
Date:			
		(if A	SSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
·			Title
Note:	No w will o	ritnessing only be pr	n, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it ima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. INOtarization or Legalization Page Added.

00560776.DOC



PATENT Attorney's Docket No. <u>DB001129-000</u>

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.

Detail	s of C	country <u>u</u>					
And p	lace c	of signing of	f assignment	ADA ('OUNT'			
appea descri that	ared th	ne above na	amed individual	ay of <u>ÔUTOBER</u> s(s), to me known pregoing assignme	to be the p	erson(s) who t	₫ is 🛛 are
	Þ .	he			×	his	
		she	execute	d the same of		her	
		they				their	
own f	ree wi	ill for the pu	rpose therein e	xpressed.			
	ANTHURIUM.	THE RELEASE OF	HEL MS	Mirry Hel Notary Public or United States of		fficer of the	12010

00560776.DOC



PATENT Attorney's Docket No. DB001129-000

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of

		execution, 3	5 USC 261.					
Details	of Co	ountry <u>US</u>				·		<u>-</u>
And pl	ace o	f signing of ass	ignment	ADA (YOUN STATE OF			······································	
appea descril that	red th	e above named	l individuals	y of <u>OCTOBE</u> (s), to me know regoing assignn	n to be the	person(s)	who l≩ris □ ar	e to me
	汝	he			×	his		
		she	executed	the same of		her		
		they				their		
own fr	ee wil	I for the purpos	e therein ex	pressed.				
		ERRI NOTA	A THE INTERNAL PROPERTY OF THE INTERNAL PROPER	Muss His Notary Public United States		Officer of the Cγγρ	e): 8/25/2010	

RECORDED: 10/25/2004